Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hyoung-Joo KIM	10/24/2008
Sung-Kyu SHIM	10/24/2008
Seung-In BAEK	10/24/2008
Jae-Joong KWON	10/24/2008
In-Sun HWANG	10/24/2008
Sung-Wook KANG	10/24/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu,	
City:	Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do	
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12267097

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)392-9262

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-392-9250

Email: cobermeyer@macpherson-kwok.com

Correspondent Name: MACPHERSON KWOK CHEN & HEID LLP

Address Line 1: 2033 GATEWAY PLACE

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

500698650

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AB-3158 US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael Shenker

PATENT

REEL: 021804 FRAME: 0232

CH \$40.00

Total Attachments: 3 source=AB_3158_US_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=AB_3158_US_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=AB_3158_US_ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 021804 FRAME: 0233

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

KIM, Hyoung-Joo	of	#812, Kkachi Apt, Sam-dong, Uiwang-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea
SHIM, Sung-Kyu	of	312-16, Junghwa-dong, Jungrang-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea
BAEK, Seung-In	of	#401, 74-17 Nonhyun-dong, Gangnam-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea
KWON, Jae-Joong	of	#109-1806, World Merdian Apt, Wooman-dong, Paldal-gu, Suwon- si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea
HWANG, In-Sun	of	#324-602, Cheongmyung Maeul 3 danji Samik Apt, Youngtongdong, Youngtong-su, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea
KANG, Sung-Wook	of	#102-704, 1355-46 Dongwon Benest, Seocho 2-dong, Seocho-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea

hereby sell, assign and transfer to SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD., a corporation, having a place of business at 416, Maetan-dong, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do, Republic of Korea, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in

BACKLIGHT ASSEMBLY AND DISPLAY DEVICE HAVING THE SAME

for which we have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 24th day of October	, 2008.
	KIM, Hyoung Joo
WITNESSED:	KIM, Hyoung ്വ് oo
Signature	_
Date	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Type or print name of witness	
Executed this 24th day of October	, 2008.

- Page 1 of 3 -

PATENT 036631223595127 ... REEL: 021804 FRAME: 0234

	SHIM, Sang-kyn
	SHIM, Sung-Kyu
WITNESSED:	
Signature	
Date	
Type or print name of witness	
Executed this 24th day of Octobe	r, 2008. BABK, SEUNG-IN BAEK, Seung-In
WITNESSED:	DAEN, Seung-in
Signature	
Date	
Type or print name of witness	
Executed this 24th day of Octobe	Kwon,) rejoong
WITNESSED.	KWON, Jae-Joong
WITNESSED:	
Signature	
Date	
Type or print name of witness	
Executed this 24thday of Octobe	Joseph Hwang, In-Sun
WITNESSED:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Signature	
Date	
Type or print name of witness	
Executed this 24thday of Octobe	er, 2008.

- Page 2 of 3 -

Attorney Docket No AB-3158 US

	Kany, Sung, Wook
	KANG, Sung-Wook
WITNESSED:	
Signature	
Date	,
Type or print name of witness	·

- Page 3 of 3 -

REEL: 021804 FRAME: 0236